224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270

Section 10. Official Representatives. The official representative for District shall be
Joe Dixon, its Assistant Superintendent- Facilities and Governmental Relations or his designee. The
official representative for OCHSA shall be Michael Ciecek, its Assistant Principal or his/her
designee.

Section 11, Employees/Independent Contractors. For purposes of this MOU, all
persons employed by OCHSA in the performance of services and functions with respect to this
MOU shall be deemed employees of OCHSA and no OCHSA employee shall be considered as an
employee of the District under the jurisdiction of District, nor shall such OCHSA employees have
any District pension, civil service, or other status while an employee of OCHSA. OCHSA shall
have no authority to contract on behalf of District. It is expressly understood and agreed by both
parties hereto that OCHSA, while engaged in carrying out and complying with any terms of this
MOU, is not acting as an agent, officer, or employee of District.

Section 12.  Assignment. OCHSA shall not assign this MOU.,

Section 13.  Nondiscrimination. In utilizing the MOU, OCHSA shall not discriminate
against any person on account of race, color, religion, sex, marital status, national origin, or ancestry.

Section 14.  As-Is Condition. The Facilities are licensed in as-is condition and District
makes no representation or warranty of any kind regarding the character of the Facilities.

Section 15.  Exhibits. The following appendix which is attached hereto is incorporated
herein and made a part of this MOU: |

Exhibit A: Location and Description of Property and Facilities

Section 16.  Recitals. The Recitals are incorporated into this MOU as though fully set
forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this MOU as of the  day of
, 2011,

DISTRICT: Santa Ana Unified School District

By:

Its:

OCHSA: Orange County High School of the Arts

By:

Its:




AGENDA ITEM BACKUP SHEET 9.0

September 13, 2011
Board Meeting
TITLE: Ratification of Change Order No. 1 for Replacement of Roofing System
at McFadden Intermediate School
ITEM: Action
SUBMITTED BY: Joe Dixon, Assistant Superintendent, Facilities & Governmental
Relations

PREPARED BY:  Dennis Ziegler, Director of Building Services

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The purpose of this agenda item is to seek Board ratification of Change Order No. 1 for the
replacement of the roofing system at McFadden Intermediate School. Change orders must be
processed and approved. Failure to process change order requests in a timely manner can result in
delaying the scheduled completion.

RATIONALE:

At its July 26, 2011 Board meeting, the Board awarded a contract for Replacement of Roofing
System at McFadden Intermediate School to Best Contracting Services, Inc. The construction is
being performed by a single contractor under Measure G/State School Facility Program/Deferred
Maintenance. During the course of construction, unforeseen conditions were discovered and
repairs were requested by the District. Existing sub roofing on the theatron/auditorium had
exposed rebar and wire mesh preventing the installation of the roofing material.

Change Order No.1: $ 34,000
Original contract amount: $652.755

Revised total contract amount: $686,755

The total percentage change to the original contract to date is: 5.2%

FUNDING:

Measure G/State School Facility Program/Modernization/Deferred Maintenance: $34,000
RECOMMENDATION:

Ratify the Change Order No. 1 for Replacement of Roofing System at McFadden Intermediate
School in the amount of $34,000 for a revised total of $686,755.

@D:rb



World Class Roofing ang Waterproofing

August 8, 2011

Randy Ayala

Best Contracting

18027 S Hamilton Ave
Gardena, CA 90248-4408

Re: McFadden Intennediate, Auditorium Roof

Mr. Ayale:
AsaSikaSamaﬂlRepmeMauva. I visited the McFadden IrrtenmduatesﬁeonAugcm 5, 2011 The purpose of
ﬂlemﬂwastompeaﬁnnevnyumwuedAmebsm n job walk, these decks

sysiem inaccouuancewmuwspeeiﬁcamn. OnMonday.ALgusla.zm1.waagainmetatﬂ\ejobsihaand
pmmedapeellestnfhepatchos._Thepedtestsmisteddaummgbpodbackalendofpolyasler

Theflsttestpawhminstanedamdhgmmespedﬁceuon. Aﬂarthepeeiteﬁwaadone(Phob‘sMhed)
ﬂnmraieshwedanappmﬁmw%adhesim rate, with ﬁttleaﬂ'odraquiradtopeel. The second peel test
mmmmmuemmmmqmm. Thispediast(thosaﬂadnd)showedme
immemmeo%adhesbnmewmeﬂmtopoel.btnnotnea-emughtocreateanaeoeptaue
system.

Thisnewlypmposadsﬁtemwiﬂnmaﬁedthaspeciﬁedwanamy.
¥ you I'naveanyadcﬁtimalqueslimsoroomems. feel free to contact me,
Sincerely,

\@ Ska Semafl, A Division of Sk Corporstion 10701 Holde Sret, Cypross, C4 60630 f"
R i e S Sarnafil«



AGENDA ITEM BACKUP SHEET 10.0

September 13, 2011
Board Meeting
TITLE: Board Policy (BP) 7400 - Parking and Administrative Regulation (AR)
7400 — Parking (New: For Adoption and Implementation)
ITEM: Action
SUBMITTED BY: Joe Dixon, Assistant Superintendent, Facilities & Governmental
Relations

PREPARED BY: Jessica Mears, Facilities Planner

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
The purpose of this agenda item is to seek adoption and implementation of Policy (BP) 7400 -
Parking and Administrative Regulation (AR) 7400 — Parking.

RATIONALE:

To ensure that SAUSD provides a safe environment for students and staff, the new Board Policy
(BP) 7400 Parking and Administrative Regulation (AR) 7400 — Parking is being presented.

At the previous Board meeting, additional AR language was requested and is incorporated in the
AR.
RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt and implement Board Policy (BP) 7400 Parking and Administrative Regulation (AR) 7400-
Parking.



SANTA ANA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
BP 7400(a}

Facilities

Parking

The Superintendent or designee shall develop and maintain supplemental
standards to those required by Federal or State law as to school parking
facilities and drop-off procedures to ensure the safety of the students, staff,
and the public. District schools are required to employ the district standards,
where practicable and adequate site area exists. District parking and student
drop-off regulations shall apply to all staff, student, and visitor motor
vehicles and bicycles on District property.

Designated Parking

Parking spaces will be marked for handicapped, principal, and visitors.
Reservation of parking spaces for additional purposes, including other school
officials, will be reviewed by the Superintendent or designee for approval.
Approval will be based on the amount of available parking and path of travel
considerations from the parking lot to the main entrance of the school.

Adopted: Santa Ana, CA



SANTA ANA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

AR 7400(a)
Facilities

Parking

District parking and student drop-off regulations apply to all staff, student,
and visitor motor vehicles and bicycles on district property.

Parking Regulations
Provisions of the California Vehicle Code apply at all times.

The parking stalls especially marked for handicapped use are not to be used by
unauthorized personnel or unauthorized students. Those who park their vehicle
in a handicap parking stall must have a special identification license plate
issued (Vehicle Code 5007; Vehicle Code 22507.8(a)) or a distinguishing placard
issued (Vehicle Code 22511.55 or 22511.59). The placard must be in their
possession and must be clearly posted inside the vehicle. (Vehicle Code
22507.8(A)) .

Improperly parked vehicles that block the flow of traffic or emergency vehicles
are subject to being cited and/or towed away at the owner's expense at no
responsibility to the district.

Parking Permits

Vehicles parked on school campuses during school hours and after heours must
display SAUSD issued parking permit. Failing to properly display SAUSD parking
permit will result in a parking citation (Vehicle Code 21113(A)).

Vehicles illegally parked or abandoned on distriect property for more than 72
hours without prior district permission may be cited and/or removed at the
owner's expense. (Vehicle Code 22651 & 22669)

Bicycles must be parked in the provided bicycle racks. Illegally parked bikes
shall be cited and/or removed by =chool police personnel.

Prohibited Areas

Vehicles may not be parked or driven on +turf-er landscaped areas. At no time
will vehicles be allowed to drive on turf areas, natural or artificial, nor
all-weather track surfaces without prior written approval from the
Superintendent or designee. Vehicles are not permitted on inner campus
walkways and roadways, except for vehicles delivering supplies and vehicles
belonging to the district while in performance of maintenance, deliveries, etc.

Liability

Parking of motor vehicles and bicycles on district property is done at the risk
of the vehicle owner. The district does not assume any liability for damage or
theft of vehicles, or their contents, that occurs on district property.



SANTA ANA UNIFIED SCHOQOL DISTRICT

AR 7400 (b)
Speed Limits

The speed limit within all district-wide campus parking lots shall be no
greater than is reasonable or prudent, having due regard for weather,
visibility, and traffic (Vehicle Code 22350) and shall not exceed 15 m.p.h.

Violators of Regulations and/or California Vehicle Code

Persons wheo violate these regulations shall receive a warning, police citation,
and/or may be subject tc thair vehicle being towed away at the owner’s expense.
Continuous violations may result in revocation of permission to drive or park
on campus.

Legal Reference:
VEHICLE CODE

21113(A4) Public Grounds or School: Trespass with a vehicle or
animal

22350 Basic Speed Law

22507.8(a)} Disabled Person Parking

22511.55(¢a) (1) Placard: Displaying placard

22511.59 Temporary distinguishing placard; Renewal

22651 Vehicle Tow Authorities

22669 (4) Abandoned vehicle

22669 (D) Public Hazard

5007 (a) Special license plate; renewal

Implemented: Santa Ana, CA



11.0

AGENDA ITEM BACKUP SHEET
September 13, 2011

Board Meeting

TITLE: Approval to Reopen Santa Ana Unified School District’s Initial
Bargaining Proposal for 2011-12 School Year to California School
Employees Association, Chapter 41

ITEM: Action
SUBMITTED BY: Juan M. Lopez, Associate Superintendent, Human Resources

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The purpose of this agenda item is to seek Board approval to reopen the Santa Ana Unified
School District’s (SAUSD) Initial Bargaining Proposal for the 2011-12 school year to the
California School Employees Association, Chapter 41 (CSEA) in accordance with Government
Code 3547 and Board Policy 2000.

RATIONALE:

Under provision of the Government Code and Board Policy referenced above, the proposal must
be “sunshined” to the public with the opportunity for public comment and to approve the
reopening of the bargaining proposal.

FUNDING:

Not Applicable
RECOMMENDATION:

Approve to reopen Santa Ana Unified School District’s (SAUSD) Initial Bargaining Proposal for
the 2011-12 school year to the California School Employees Association, Chapter 41 (CSEA).

JML:nr



Santa Ana Unified School District’s
Initial Proposal
To
California School Employees Association (CSEA)

2011-2012

The District proposes the following:

1.

Article 4: Wages and Wage Provisions

a. Maintain a fair and reasonable salary adjustment within budget constraints.
Article 8: Vacation and Holidays

a. Provide for full staffing when students are in session.

Article 11: Employee Benefits

a. Provide for adjustments to manage rising costs and operate within benefits budget
by establishing the Health Benefits Authority.

Article 16: Layoff and Reemployment/Non-Disciplinary
a. Negotiate language for layoffs and reductions.
Informational Exhibit C- District Safety Officer Manual

a. Update language to match current procedures and practices.



12.0

$921n083y] urwIny - juapuduriddng ajeossy ‘zado *| uenp

0C6¥P - 31IH M3N
0C6P1 - SHH MIN
0C6¥Y - 91IH MaN
0C6PY - o11H maN
0C6v¥ - 1TH MaN

(1oenUOd pareys

%07) 0Z67Y - 21y

sIeak $1 - 1DYIO

sAep g1
- uonisod Jayjoue paydandy

SIBaL / - [RUOSID]
Ieak | - SuIAO

sAep ¢ - 12YIO

SIBaA €7 - U

SININWINOD

110T ‘6T 1sn3ny dormyrey
110Z *81 1sn3ny vuy BlUES
1107 ‘€7 snany 19SLIN) ULIO]
110T ‘g1 1sn3ny Amua)
1102 ‘¥z 1sndny Yorqa[ppES
110T ‘7 Jequandag e

1107 ‘€7 1sn8ny  $20MOsay ueuwiny
110 ‘sz 1sn3ny

110Z *L1 sndny uoagindg
110T *€T Toquandag jusunreda(] yosadg

1102 ‘81 1sndny SOOIAIDS

reo18o[0yo4sg

1102 ‘1T aunf $I01AIDG

[eo180[0y24As g

ALVA ANT ALvVd 443 ALIS

BUY BlUBS

1Yoea] aiey ‘spag
Byoea] N[ ‘souregqg
Jayoea], BOIUOID A ‘aueg
Iayoes]  1jadely ‘B3oA-TezRlRg
Iayoea] mayne ‘Kuayuy
Iayoea] BlOWIE] ‘UOSIApUY

STAIH-TY/STIIH MAN

Joyoea] BpARN oRWOM

uelieiqly 1Y “1o1snyog

Jayoea | [ned “Wsyary

1s130]0tj1ed wei], ‘offipes[a(
aden3ue]
pue yodadg

1S130[OY24AS e1one ‘ofowo)

SNOILLVNDISTY|

1SIBOJOYDASq NV ‘Buopm

SINFWIILLTA

NOILLISOd AWVN

AVANTTVO TINNOSYHd AIALVOIALLAAD

110Z ‘€1 1aquiandag - 3unaay paeog
ABPUIE,) [PULO0SI3 ]




$921N0$9) UBWINE - JUIpUduULIddNG 3)eI0sSY ‘ZadoT “JA] uenp

[ AleUONRQOL] - S1IH MAN 110C ‘81 1sn3ny Sury Jayoea]. BPURULY ‘AIN[D)ON]
0Z6%1 - 211H MmN 1107 ‘6T sn8ny USppesON FENCLEN BIsS[RYD) ;@@
[ Areuonieqoid - IH MaN 110 ‘81 1sn3ny yel Iayoea], uAre)) ‘guedura]
076+ - 21H MaIN 1107 ‘g1 isndny A9lleA Iayoea) IQJIUUS[ “RI2ONY
0761 - 21IH MaN 110Z ‘szsndny Ap( ANunwwio)) Iayoea] K20BI] ‘sTURUNOY]
0C6¥Y - o1TH MmN 110T ‘¢z 1sn3ny USPPEON R CAEA yeIoqa(] ‘Lrey
0C61¥Y - 21H MaN 1107 ‘81 ¥sn3ny 11BD Iaydea ], [@sA1) ‘oH
W] - AITH MIN 110Z ‘g1 1sn8ny uoneonpq [eroadg Iayoea] ZIeag ‘Zo[eZuon)
WUy - Yy 1107 ‘81 1sn8ny Kalrep DUYoB3] |  BINET ‘BZOIPaJ-ZOWOn
0Z6¥Y - 21TH MaN 1107 ‘Zz 1sndny uoagmdg Iayoea] aurer ‘ojoutln,]
0Z611 - A MIN 110Z ‘61 1sn3ny Amua) Iayoea] 0)sawry ‘eo1ansi,]
0C6¥P - 21TH MaN 1107 ‘61 1sn8ny  wounteda( yosads 1si3otoyred IN ‘preyig
o3en3ue]
pue ysdadg
0Z6%F - 211 MaN 110Z ‘81 1sn3ny UV BlURg Jayoea], paare ‘Aiseur]q
[ Areuoneqoi ] - SI1H mMaN 1107 ‘g1 1sn3ny yel Jayoea U221 ‘BA[ISB(]
0C6¥1 - aITH MIN 1107 ‘€ Isnd8ny es Iaydea], uend ‘piojmer)
[ Areuoneqol - a1 maN 1107 ‘8] 1snSny yoeqa[ppes Iaydea ] I3SSBN] “ZoH0))
0Z6¥ - 91TH MaN 110T ‘8] 1sn3ny uorneanpy Iayoes ] AoI] unsnf ‘sse))
AATIBUIR) Y
(sypuour 1102 ‘61 1sndny BUY RIUES Iayoea] uAroaq ‘33ure)
-6€ UM Surny)
JUSUBULISY - 211y
(sypuowr, 110 ‘81 1sn3ny e[IIA Jayoea], Apoun ] ‘s1ag
-6€ UM SuIwInisy)
JUsUBULIR] - 211Uy
(penunuo)) STATH-TW/STAIH MAN
SININWINOD ALVA AN CARA(QER K| ALIS NOILISOd ANWVN

AVANATVO TINNOSYHd AALVIIALLIAD

1107 ‘€1 Jaquidag - Bunaspy pleog

Jepud[e)) [AUU0SIdJ




§304n0$3y] UewIny - JuIpudjuLIddng jenossy ‘zado] | uenp

0T6VY - 3ITH maN

[ Areuoneqoid - T MaN
11 Areuoneqoi - a1yay

0C6¥Y - 21TH MaN

0T6VY - 21TH MaN
[1 Areuonjeqoid - a1MYyay

0Z6%¥ - 2ITH maN
0C6vp - 31IH MaN
0C6¥y - 31IH MIN
[16%1 - ITH MaN

0T6v# - 1Y MaN

0T6%P - 21TH maN

(1oenuoo

%08) 116¥1 - 212y

0TotY - 2HH MmaN

0T6vy - 2ITH MaN
WIa)U] - JIIH MaN

0T6tr - SITH MON

WIS - AITH MaN

] Areuoneqoig - I maN

SINININOO

JLVA ANH

110T ‘81 1snany
110Z ‘81 1sn3ny
110Z ‘81 sn3ny
110Z ‘81 1sn3ny
110Z ‘81 1sn3ny
110T ‘81 3sndny
1107 ‘67 1snsny
1102 ‘1 Taquiardag
1107 ‘81 1sndny
110T ‘81 s8Ny

110T ‘81 1sn8ny
110T ‘91 1sn3ny

110T ‘g1 sndny

110T ‘g1 1sn3ny
110Z ‘sz sn3ny
110Z ‘g1 1n3ny
1102 ‘ST 1sndny
110T ‘81 1sndny
110T ‘81 sn3ny

HLVA J4H

Yoeqa{ppes
SN

11SYAAUN

dompe

ZOPUIN

[[PYNN

LIS

19SLID) ULI0]

e

yusunreda( yosadg

pIe[IIpm |

S2OIAIDG
Jeo18ojoys4sd
wsunreda(y yosadg

Amua)

domye]
[OBq3[pPpES

Ae(] Ayrunwuioy)
PEEI[IM
o8enueg

ALIS

Iayoea],

Iayoea],

Iaysea] [ooyasal
Iayoea]

REl R |

Iayoea] [00ydsaId
pyoea]

oyoes)

yoesy,
1si3ojoyred
a8engue

pue yosadg
Jayoea],
1s180]0ydhsd

1513010118 g
d3endue]
pue yosadg
Iayoea |
hElil-=] ]
I3yoea ]
IPUoea ],
Jayoea ]
Jayoea]

AJ[231 “Yooipues
uare)) ‘zaysues
3J00IN “Ieze[eg

IDJIUUS[ ‘OUBIOY
plae( ‘piojpey
093s1] ‘oruINd)
aualy ‘Areunsaly
Jug ‘uosiNeg
120N ‘U0sIeag
o[ “oszeq

GHIED;| “EOZ.O_
BISLIY ‘Zounn

aln{ “UoMON
1l *Se3unysIN

AR “SIFAIN
BSSOUI A “SO[RIOIA]

MIYNRIA ‘UOSTIYIIN

I “IBAIN
UIAR]S ‘A0DIIN

(panunuo)) STATH-TY/STAIH MAN

NOILLISOd

JIWVN

110T ‘€1 4oquandag - 3undapy pieoy

dVANATVYD TANNOSYAd AALVOILLIAAD

Jepudje) [PUU0SIdg



$321N053Y] Uemwny - Judspuayulradng ajenossy ‘zadoy "o uenp

SIED PIYD | [10T7 ‘L1 J9qUdAON  [10T ‘b 1sudny YUY OR 10]a5UNOY) D BIN{ ‘Zoyoues

Aed oy - (10w 10 sAep Lnp 17) AAVAT TVIIAAIN ANV IV ATINVA

feuosiad 1107 ‘9 aquadag 110 ‘v¢ 1s03ny $9019H ysea] BSSI[JA] “ZaIIWey]
[euosiag 110T ‘pg 1sndny 110T ‘g1 1ndny [OYOM | 19Yoea ] [0OYISAL] uegaJ ‘asan)

pied - (sAep Anp 07 0) €) ADNASAV TAVIT TVOIAIN ANV TAVD ATINVA

[eUOSIag 2107 ‘S| sunf 1107 ‘g1 1sn3ny  s20In0say uewmy ™Yoes] [eaYDIA “amod

Aed Ioygnm - (310m 10 skep Anp 17) FAVAT Z10Z-110Z A0 NOISNALXA AAANIDSTH

Tl6b - 21ysy 110Z ‘g1 1sn3ny BUy BIueg JQLOYIN naig ‘Suno{
0T61Y - SXIH MmN 1107 ‘81 1sn3ny uonesnpyg yoea ], [oRUOTIl “poOM
ATBWIAY
0T6¥Y - S1H MaN 110T ‘7z sudny BLISIS 13RI, WEPY ‘BIpUom
0Z6¥ Y - 2ATH MaN 110T ‘6T 1sn3ny BLIDIG 19yoe ], A[193] “1autjog
076FF - 2ITH MIN] . 1107 ‘g1 1sndny Amuany islipe):o B|[10811] ‘O1elIag
16+ - 21IH MmaN 1107 ‘81 sndny juswireda( yosadg 1s13010y1eg BULSLIYD Uaqnyog
agen3ue]
pue yosadg

(panunuo)) STATH-TY/STATH MAN

SINIIWINOD ALVAd ANH J1vd 443 ALIS NOILISOd JIWVN

1102 ‘€1 1oquuaydag - Sunaajy paeog
YVANATVO TANNOSYAd AALVIIALLAAD Jepudje)) [PUU0SId]




$32.1Nn0$3Y UBWNY - JudpudyuLddng ajedossy ‘zado| ‘] uenp

SISEQ PIpa3u SE J]
SISEQ papasu Se J|

SISeq Papaau se J|

sAe(] [BUORIPPY T
sAe(] [euonppy

sAe(] [euonIppy ¢'¢
SAR(] [EUONIPPY §'€
sAe(J [eUOCIPPY §'€
sAe(] [BUONIPPY S'€
sAe( [euonIppY €|

sAe(] [euonIppY ¢
sAe(] [eUONIPPY §°¢

SINIIWINOD

10T ‘0 dunf

T10T ‘0 aunf

Z10T ‘0g sunp

110T 0¢ dung
110Z “0€ sung

110 ‘81 1sndny

110Z ‘81 1ndny

1102 ‘81 1sn3ny
110T ‘81 1sn3ny
110 ‘0T AInf

1102 ‘0T Alng
1102 ‘81 1sndny

JLVd ANH

1102 ‘1 Aing
1107 ‘1 Alof

110T ‘1 AInf

110T ‘6T sunf
110T ‘6T sung

110 ‘1 1sndny
110 ‘S 1sndny

110Z ‘G] 1sn3ny

110Z ‘st 1sndny.

110Z ‘1 AInf
110T ‘1 Ay
110Z ‘61 sndny

ALVA "JAd

S2OIAIRG
uoddng 11idng
SIOIAIRG
woddng idng
SI0IAIRG
yoddng idng

1e)
LB

SIOIAIDG
yoddng [1dng
$I01AIRG
woddng nidng
SI0IAING
woddng 1idng
SAVIALG
uoddng 11idng
HeD

i)

SIIIAING
ywoddng pdng

ALIS

asInN

asmp

asmp

BUIPY Bl3)
eIpuA) *Ape)

K834 ‘upy

C10Z-1107 ALNA VILXT

I0[asuno))
Io[asuno)

BOIUOIDA ‘ZoARYD)
Rqezi[y ‘onse)

1107-0107 YVHA HOM AAANILXA

asmpN

asIny

asInp

IsInN

Io[asuno))
I0[3sunoy)

asmy|

NOILISOd

BLIRIA] ‘UNJaIg
BUI[RZIY ‘Uiqnang)
U3J[0)) “BrEUIEN O]
eLIO[D) ‘A28
BOIUOID A “ZIARY))

[IaqezZI] ‘0Mse)
AMR[0)) ‘IemAY

CHOT-110T HVHA MIOM AAANALXT

HIVN

AVANATVD TANNOSYAd AALVDIALLYAD

1107 ‘€T 1dquajdag - Suigaapy pavoy

JEPUIE)) [PUUOSII]




§32.1N0$3y uswny - yuapuduLiadng 3Je0ssy ‘zado] ‘Al uenp

SISeq papaau se J|

SIseq papasu se J

SISeq papaau se JI

poug enxyg

SISBq papasu se J|
SISBq Papaau sk J}

smoy ‘daxd Z1
SISBQ Papaaul se J]

SISBQ Papasu se J]
siseq papaau se J]
SISBqQ Papaau se J]
SISeq papasu se J|
SISBq PP SB J]

pouad Bnxg

SINIINKNOD

2107 ‘o€ duny
Z10Z ‘0g duny
Z10T ‘¢ duny

10T ‘vl sunf
Z10T ‘0 sung

T10T ‘0og dung

1102 ‘0T AIng
210 ‘0 sunf

T10T ‘0¢ sunf
10T ‘0g aunf
10T ‘o¢ sunf
T10T “0€ dunf
10T ‘0¢ sunr

Z10T ‘] sung

ALVA ANH

1102 ‘1 Amr
110z 1 Ang

1102 ‘1 Ang

1107 ‘vz 1sudny

1107 ‘1 Ao
110Z 1 AInf

1102 ‘9 Anf
1102 ‘1 Amng

110Z ‘1 A1ng

110Z ‘1 AInf

1102 ‘1 L[

110T ‘1 AInf
1102 ‘1 AI0f

1102 ‘vg 1sn3ny

CARAIRCE

SIOTAIIG
uoddng jidng
SIIAIRG
voddng nidng
S9OIAIIS
uoddng ndng
1B}

S30IAIRG
uoddng idng
SAOIAIG

uoddng 11dng

yel

SI0IAIRG
noddng idng
SAOIAIDG
uoddng j1dng
SIOIATRG
uoddng nidng

SAIAIG

noddng ndng
S30IAING
yoddng ndng
$IDIAIDG
woddng idng
He)

ALIS

asInp

IsInN

asmp

12Yoea]

asmp

asInN

[edouug

asmN

asIp

asInN

asmp

asmpy

asinN

IadEa ]

BIOUOST “YoLIpe A
auer ‘oun].

Arep “dooxy

uouueRyg ‘[2qoN

uAjo1e)) ‘uosuqoy

smuog ‘ajed

U2A9)§ “210e3uo]
Apny “1a1y81y

Joued[q ‘Joupirey]
yupny ‘streyy

vIpURg ‘go1aouo(n

AUI3PY ‘ElOIRD
ussime] ‘1ayde]en

[SBYDTIA ‘SULqo(]

(panuyuo)) 710Z-1107 ALNA VILXA

NOILLISOd

HINVN

AVANTTVD TANNOSHAd AALVIIAILIAD

1102 ‘€1 13quiagdag - 3und pieog

Jepudfe)) [PUUOsId



$301n083Yy uewny - judpuuriadng Ienossy ‘zodo] ‘| uenyp

19B1UO0D) FUINUIIUOY) %08

1OBIUOD 9408 01 94G/ WIOI]

JOBIJUOD
%58 01 %001 Wolg

SEl
SINOY XBUI Ul UOTIIALIO))

smoy daig 81

ajey ALmoy Iem3day

SINHNINOD

110Z ‘6T dunf

110T ‘o€ dunf

1102 ¢ 1sn3ny

JLVA ANA

110C ‘g1 18n3ny

1102 ‘91 1sn3ny

1102 °1 18n3ny

110Z ‘LZ dunf

110T ‘LT aunf

110Z ‘9 AInf

ALVA “AAT

FENEIN Ioyoea] uIqoy “Yo9quajjoH
C10Z-T10T SLOVHINOD TVILIAVd

$IDIAIRS 1s18ojoyo4sd uesns ‘uoleyg
fea13o[oyd4sd

NOILOTYHO0D - HLONTT LOVHINOD NI AONVHD

uoneonpy Jeadg 1s1e1oadg BlIRY] ‘UOpa]
Wn[noLImn))

HLONHT LOVIINOOD NI A9NVHD

ZAUIpoD) Pyoea], Iy ‘Ley

 NOLLOTJIOD - 110Z-010Z ALNA VILXA

yep Tedrourig U2Ag ‘aroeduo]

TT02-010T ALNA VILXA

sunreda( yosadg 1s130[0yted [oTe)) ‘AonSe
a8en3ue]
pue ysaadg

(panuyue)d) Z10Z-1107 ALNA VILXA

ALIS NOILISOd HIWVN

1107 ‘€1 Joquidndag - Sunaajy pieog

YVANTTVD TANNOSHIAd AALVOIALLYAD IBpud[E) [PUUo0sId




$321n0s3y UewIny - JudpuduLddng jenOssy ‘Zzado "]y uenp

SISeq PapaaU SE pue Jj

sAep g 01 sAep £ wiol]

0C6vP 01 [ [6¥1 WOl

1
Areuonieqoid o} UwIsju] WoIj

10BNUO)) JUMUTIUOY) %40S
10RIUOD) FUINUTIUOY) %08
19RNUO)) SUINUBUOY) o406

1enuo) FUINURUY) %08

SINIINNOD

SISBq papasu $e pue j|

10T ‘og sunf 110Z ‘1 Aing SaolAlag 124983 |, SWOH WEUIA ‘Uetumpre g
woddng idng

Z10Z ‘0€ sunf 110Z ‘1 AIng SI01AISG Isyoea] SWoOH IoquIy IOy
uwoddng [udng

T10Z-1107 SYTHO VAL ANWOH
110T ‘G 1sndny 110T ‘L Aing PTeiIA [edroutig A3y ‘Teaea

(NOLLOTHNOD) - TVAIONIId AWAAVIY UVAOVE @IV TTIM

110Z ‘g1 sndny juswneda(] yosadg 181301041 ] o] ‘[asmed
a8en3ue]
pue yosadg
110T *81 wsn3ny Aorep BPUYES],|  BINET ‘BZOIPaJ-ZOWOD
SALVLS NI IONVHD
110 ‘81 1sndny ZIARYD) Iayoes ], BSI] ‘UaSB-3[991S
110T ‘T Aing 20O VSOL anyE( ‘2020
110Z ‘1 Anf SSaU[aM 1s1[e10adg [{OUDIN ‘eSnepy
oafo1d reroadg wmynoLLmy)
110Z ‘g1 1snSny A3lleA Iayoea] 23] ‘ueupue]

(pamunuo)) Z10Z-1107 SLOVIINOD TVILUVd

JLVA ANA ALVA "J4d ALIS NOILISOd HINVN

1107 ‘€1 1aquiaydag - Sunaay paeog
AVANATVO TINNOSHAd AALVIIILLITD JEPUSET) [PUU0SIIY




$32110s3Y UswWny - Judpunurrddng epossy ‘zado| "W ueng

30URIOS [B100S TI0T-110T  99893[[0D AAPPIA AQrey| ‘uasn(y uep
(spip 2% skoq) 'd'd T10Z-110T  9B8a[0D a[ppIA "N PTempy ‘BJanZus[ep
ys1j3ug TI0T-1107 989100 3[PPIA ny [, ‘uakn3N

SUY [eLnsnpuf | TI0Z-110Z  989[]0D) SpPIAN OLION ‘Oauey]
A0URIOG Z10T-110T 9890100 S[pPIN uesng ‘Jjoin

SUV [eMsnpu] ZI0Z-1107  985[10D S[PPIN OIABI() ‘OydrUIe))

SNOSHYAJHIVHD INTINWLYVJEdA

uesng “eznog
eue] ‘3uoy
[PeyDIA “Sruwen)

Z10T-T107 SHAHOVIL 4OV

IDpuuar ‘zuseg
20N ‘PRI

CI0T-TI0Z NOLLVONAA 'TVIDUAdS HOA ADOTOHLVd ADVNONVT HOAAAS 404 HAAIVA LSHNOTH OL TVAOUddY
Iesa)) ‘ezren
Z10T-T10T STLNLILSANS 40"

SININWIWOD ALVd ANJ HLVA "Add ALIS NOILISOd HINVN

1107 ‘€1 12quaydag - Burjdapy pieog
AVANTATVD TANNOSHAL AALVOILLAAD IBpUd|E)) [PUUO0SIdJ



(] 1102 ‘€1 foquidydag

Sunaay pivog
1107 ‘b1 Zoqu3dag [ 000°9$ [2[1L BUY BJUBS sSuIPaN JuoIR g
110T ‘b1 1oquieidag [000°1$ [3ML PIRYIED C10T uoheonpy juaied
110T ‘1 Jaquidag 005 1§ [ 3L PlPYIED 1afolg [eadg - yoeo) RewW
110T 1 $990¥0 000°€$ J08-VId UDJIeA SIIMIISANS WONUSAIIUT 6-3
1102 T 129010 000°9$ [2P1L UNIEN saymnsqng UONUIAINU] 631
1102 ‘¢ Joquiidag | 000°09$ H0S-VId UOSTIA S2MINSNS UONUSAINU] G-
1102 ‘9 soqudag  [00S¥$ HOS-VId epaa[ndag (uonesyney]) Moddng UOHUSIAINU]
110T ‘p1 3oquandes 000°6Z$ 1°1L uojuIySse Ay sapnsqny UoNUSAIIUL
1102 ¥1 0quardag  000°0€$ I1°RLL adioy, Sargusqng uohusAsu]
1102 ‘b1 Joquaadag |000°1Z$ d08-VId adioyg, SIS UORUSAIR]
110T ‘9 Joquaidag | 000°6€S [=oLL ulpyuely (uoneoynEy) $AIMLSANS UOHUSAINU]
110T ‘€ 1290100 000°0¥$ [ 90LL BISIA SO Sjusprig YSTY 1y 10 UOTIUIAINU]
110Z ‘€1 12qudag 008°1$ [91L uojuryse Surea wea J, diysiopea] [euononysuy
110T ‘p1 1oquaides |000°€$ I SPLL adioy, sye) ereq
1107 ‘8¢ Jequdideg  000°0Z$ II°pLL 530105y dioH enxd vSLd
ugwing] - weidoid
uonsnpuy VS

110T ‘1 1equeides  000°0C$ 408-vId epaa[ndos (uoneoyney) SuLIOIN], [00YIS IYV/210J2d
110z ‘pzisndny  [L81°T1$ urergo1d [00Yd§ 1YV - SHSY juspudjuuadng (uoneoyuey) 7107
Amda( au3 J0 991130 -1 10T “@IBIPAULIIU] - 10JBUIPIOOD SHOdS ona[y

1102 ‘1 3990120 000°01$ 108-VId UIe Fuuony, % Suuony,
AepImieg ‘JUAWIOLIUY ‘UOJUIAIIIU] ‘JUSWUSSISSY

110Z ‘Cg Isndny 000°81T$ weISoid jooyds 1YY - SASY JuspusjuLadng (woneoyney) seusqng pareusisaq
Amnda(g ay) Jo 20110 29 SIOJBUIPIOO) NG - WrIFoid [00UIS-IaYY

1102 ‘9 _querdag  809°9€S wre3o1d [00Y2S YV - SISV epusjuLadng (uoyeoyney) [[qAS[[OA SHILD pUB [[6qI00]
Ainda(g 2y Jo 90110 Sefy - sModg [emurenuy g-9 s3peID [00Y0S DYV

1107 ‘9 loquuandes  [8€£°0TS urerSo1d j00yos 1YY - SASY juspudjuLadng (uoneayuEY) Anuno)

Amda 3y} Jo 21JO $501)) - SHodg [emuenuy g-9 apeln) [0oydg Iy

JALLOHAAA JI3I0Xd OL LON DNIANNA ALIS ALIAILDV 10 A'TLLL

ZI-1102
AALVOIALLIED
SLSANOTI WALI VANAOV




1102 ‘€T Jaquidydag

(48
3unIdy paeoyg

110T ‘+1 Joquaidas ' 000°01$ [9PLL UOSoef syuapryg Suuon],
1107 ‘pT N80y 005°S$ [ 9P| JuowaL] (uoneoyney) [pLOIN]
1102 ‘9 Ioquaydeg  1000°C$ 408-vId epaAndeg (uoneoyneyy) sSutuiel], Juared - YOI |,
1107 ‘Pz snsny  |000°099 I91LL IFuruay (uoyeoyney) UOLUIAINU] G-I saIMNsqng
110T ‘P1 2quaidag (000919 40S-vIid BUY BIUES uoIsiasddng juapg
1102 ‘1 3890R0 000°T$ 12BIL LEhL A siojpifIoe] (LSS) WEa ], $5900N§ JUapmg
110Z ‘0€ 08y |000'%$ [€] - uoneonpy [EDIUYdAL, dOd (uonedynEY)

pue 1221e]) sujied " [1eD dOd U wusiuo) 25@@«04\ wcmcoﬁ—«w:obw
1107 ‘b1 Joquindas |S641$ 40S-vId adroyy, Jojonysu] JustudooAs( JIeIS
110Z ‘v1 Jaquidas |000°C$ 1ap1L poyIen | Z10Z-110T uswdoaasq Jeis
110Z ‘P 2quaidas [00€$ JopL M ywpwdoeadg Jerg
110T ‘1 Joquindag |005°2ES DIS BLI2IS uoneIoqe[[o) wea ] diysispes DIS
110T ‘P1 12quaidag |000vES 40S-VId BUY BUES Awopeoy jureg
1107 ‘bz sn8ny  [000°01$ Z€1 - uoneanpy [edTuydd L, dod (uoneoyneyy) wawdofaasg Jeis JOY

@:& uoonU mm_vfom ‘a T&U
1102 ‘1 Joquisdas | 000°€S g08-VId UOSTIM Sutuuel weagold
1102 ‘p1 Joquardag [000°C$ 1apL ployED Z10Z-110¢ Suruueld

AALLDALAT dadoxd 0L 1ON ONIANNA ALIS ALIALLOV 410 A11IL
TI-1102T
QILVIIAILYAD

SLSANOTY WALl VANIADV




§324N0$9)] UBWNE] - Judpuwdurrddng ajeossy ‘zador | uengp

1102 ‘11 Isn3ny

SOIIAIAG POO,]

[ J19[D "Uwupy

uesng ‘[ayary

(papug [enuaagIq Aeq 001) INFNAQTIWATI HINOW 6€

s|puoul g ‘Ieak | 110Z ‘L1 aunf Al "weIg Iayoea ], [ooyosald BINET ‘UosuUDIeA
"SOAS 'PH
stpuowr ¢ ‘sTeak [ | 1102 “LT ATf “SOAS Pood DI "9AS POOq BI[I'] “Zowon
syjuouI ¢ ‘Ieak | 110Z ‘L1 dunf AT WA IUdea] [00YIsaI] eyose | e ‘asorqury
“SOAS 'PH

SNOILVNINAL
asnvs 110T ‘L1 1030y pg "dg vd1s UMEYS ‘UOSISpUES

0] yoes] 0]
sfuow 1107 ‘97 1snsny A9ITeA ‘pd "dS dSS BIUIZIIA “ZINY

0 - [RUOSId]
syjuow 110T ‘6T AIn( SI0ISH HIS[D AAS 199es] ‘puere o

{ - [BuOSIag
syuow 110T ‘g1 sung $3019H Yoay, BIpaN Areiqry|. uen( ‘Zowon

€ ‘Teak [ - [eUOSID]
squow 110T ‘01 sunf pd "ds 'PA "dS dSS IojAuuaf ‘erorer

G - TeuOSIag
syuow 110T ‘0€ 1sn3ny BLISIS FI91D ang eul ], ‘preogd 2

€ - [euosIag
syjuow 110T ‘11 Isndny uojduIWaY | YOI BIPIIN Areiqr] Aury ‘sIsp[Iy)

¢ ‘reak | - [euosIad
SNOLLVNODISHY
SINHFIWINOD| AUVIVS JLVA ANA CRALCRN ALIS NOILISOd JIWVN

AVANATVD TANNOSHId AAIHISSVIO

T10Z ‘ST 1aquindag - Sunday pleog

JpuUdE) [PUU0SIdJ




$32.1n0s2} UeWNY - puspuduLddng aerdossy ‘zado ‘A uenp

[euosIag zI0z ‘0g2unf | 110 ‘1 3sndny zawpon e ~ eldyg ‘uug

[euosIag TI0Z pIounf | T10T ‘b ISNBY | USppeo PA dS dSS BUBIDUIA “B[IAY

I Aeg oy p - (210w Jo skep Aynp 17) AAVIT

[euosraJ 1102 a._u 12q0120 110¢ nNN umswsdw A PITYD Joyoea], Emﬁmom_ - o “ \mo_.-\H ...Nohum

Aeg ynoyipp - (210w 1o skep Lynp 17) FAVAT TVOIAAN ¥ THVD ATIAVA NOISNALXA

[euos1ag 1102 ‘T 1390100 110 “LTunf | eUV EJUES uoser] yoeanng BLEIA DIUED)
Aqiure] 2 ‘w0 -

pred - (10w 10 skep Amp 17) TAVAT TVOICAN » TAVD ATIAVA NOISNALXE

[eu0sIag 1102 ‘62 £Inf 110Z ‘6 AeN | "soag “3pid werpoisn) | PIeYITY ‘0paAddY

pled - (310w 10 sep Aup 17) FAVAT TVOICIN » TAVD ATINVA

feuosiad 110C nm~ J2QUIDAON 1102 .NN umﬁwzaw 04 Sydea], —OOSOm.u..m.mm. - BOISSIAf nmmobwo

- - Aeg mmognp - (310t 10 sAep Anp 17) TAVAT TVOICAN ¥ TAVD ATINVA

[BUOSI] 110 ‘9z 80y | {107 ‘01 1030y | "Soag “Bpig| "SPunoin spij dMR[IY| e ‘za1ad

- pred - (s4ep 44np 07 0) £) IONFSEY TAVIT TVOITAN ¥ TAVO ATINVA

|
SINTAWINOD| AAVTIVS

HLVA AN

HLVA "d4d

4.LIS

NOILISOd

ANVN|

1107 ‘€T Joquuandag - Fuipddy pieog

HVANTTVO TIANNOSHAd AAIIISSVTO

JEPUI[E)) [PUUOSIIJ




£ $324n0s9Y uBWN - JuIpuNuLIAdng jerdossy ‘zado] "y wenp
/4T 110T ‘81 1sn3nY sury AIAD NS BOLI BYI0Y
PIA + 1/€C 1107 ‘1Isudny | "S9Ag “3pig ue1poisny Suey], ‘wreyd
1/7C 110 ‘€7 Isnany epanbsg NI3[D NS UeLIRIN ‘9sIpered
1/ 1107 ‘1 Bquindag ZauIpon JIB[D NS uAenbaef ZI0
1/vT 1102 ‘Tz 1sndny JuowaxL] 0[O NS ©3ISSIf ‘ZBPIQ)
1/5T 110T ‘61 1sndny Sury]| Yoo BIPOW Arelqr] SUUSLIPY ‘BOYIQ
14 110T ‘TT Isndny UOSIPE 1L g e[Ie) ‘©3aL0N
1/8C 110Z ‘71 1sn8ny | $301AIG POO] -0adg aunredacy opIEaNy ‘0RIN
A + 1/€T 1107 ‘1 Isn8ny | 'SoAg 3pig ueIpoIsny Selfejy “If epueIIA
1/4C 110 ‘€T Isndny UoS[IM I3[0 MG yereg ‘ezay
/4T 110 ‘L] 1snSny adrog], N[ NS e[l ‘OURIPIN
14T 110¢ ‘gz isnsny unrep AI2[D NS BURI[N[ ‘ZOUIRIA
A + 1/€2 1107 ‘11503ny | "S9AS “3pd uerpojsny) Auoyry ‘e[rouey
/¥ 110T “ZZ 1sndny ye], N[ AU UUAT ‘Peqoy]
1/9C 110T ‘vz 1snsny sotuolN| sIemMdwo)) 1SSy "HSU] suuIAIeY ‘saurnef
1/vT 110T ‘pg 1sn3ny 12A00H HI3[D NS uesng ‘ueuru
P + /€T 110Z ‘1 1sn3ny | 'SOAS “3pig uepoisny SeI[q ‘UIsSNOR,{-BIOLISH
1/vC 110T ‘1€ 1$ndny odenueg JIS[D NG| EIpNe[) ‘S[RIOJN ZSPUBWISH
144 110T ‘L1 15030y 1]oA9500Y Y[ NS ARAK ‘BpURID
A+ 1/€C 1107 ‘13sn3ny | "soAS “3pid UBIPOISN)) uyof ‘siae(
14T 110T ‘L 1oquiaidag | BISIA SJUON JIB[D G| ANSUIPUBT “ZaIuIEy Moy
1/92 110Z ‘67 1sudny uos[ipy | smndwo)) '1ssy “Tsuj BLIRJA] ‘S3I208))
T+ 1/€T 110T ‘1 1030y 'SOAS "3pId uepoisn)|  0dsiduel] ‘sogaf[en selereq
1T 110C ‘Ce 1ndny UoIUIINY NI3[O NS BpUR[O X ‘SOjonueg
14T 1107 ‘81 1sn3ny Swrepy O[O ANg|  eulipuels[y ‘salof oue[ery
1/€C 1107 ‘1 1sn3ny | SIIAIIS POOy UeIpoIsnyy OLIEJA ‘Z3IRATY
SINTWINIOAdYV AIVNOILVIOUd
SINIWINOD| AdVTIVS ALVA ANF ALVA ‘349 ALIS NOILISOd AWVN

1107 ‘€T 12quiaydog - Bunadgy paeog

AVANATVO TANNOSHAd ATAISSVIO

JEpuUd[e)) [PUU0SId]




AVANTTVO TINNOSY AL AATAISSVID

v $321N053) UewWn] - yuspuajuLadng errossy ‘zado| ‘| uenp
5/0C 110T ‘g Isn3ny ‘A PITYD DM Apununuo) ©S3I3 ], “SQI0[]
J40O-AVT woly - ULV .LSNITY
9/491 110T ‘62 3sn80y | $301AI8G PoO] [ Y13[) Uwpy uesng ‘(e
INFNINIOdd VI
£/0T 1102 ‘pZ 1sndny uosIaNyaf A]219A98 "ISSY "1ISuy rUUY ‘uioy
g + 9/0¢ 110T ‘6T wndny ASreA "S'H I8N JO Y8 JMUOT) ‘sOjues
Td + 1107 ‘9z 1sndny | 2010 [00Ydg AIe10100g "WWPY BUBLIPY “Zaydues

JUoD + ¢/t

g + #/0¢ 110C ‘pT Isnsny Swepy A[210A3G ")SSY “ISU] IoJIuudf ‘S091
$/8T 110T ‘9 lequiandag O *0adg jusunreda( eUMRJA; ‘Zo12g
d + 9/CC 110T ‘TT 15080y 'pA ds 158y Sulurel], qof yereg Zunpy
£/0T 110T ‘pT 1sn30Y TUNA|  AJ219A3G "ISSY “IiSU] Ayrey ‘euny
/8T 1107 ‘9 1aquardag |ASojoupa] pd -oadg Juauriredacy opuBwId,] ‘Zareng
1/9C 1107 ‘b7 1sndny p3umusy| somdwo)) 1SSy "1sul BpIfd ‘$21201)
d + §/0C 1102 ‘T Isn3ny yel A[QIA3S "ISSY "NSU] BLEN B[BI[V
SINAININIOddV TYNOILOWO3d
1/¥C [10T ‘T¢ 1sndny S90IaH HII[D NS BIA[IS *ajado,
1/vZ 10T ‘€T 1sndny ogenueg AAI[D AN epUIS ‘exsjoodg
(panupuo)) SINTLINIOIdY AYVNOLLVIOYd
SINAIWINOD| AYVTIVS ALVA ONHA CRAL(QUEIC ALIS NOILISOd ANWVN

1107 ‘1 12quaydag - Sunadyy pieog

JEPUI|E)) [PUUO0SId]




g $221n0say urwmny] - yuspuduLrdng enoessy ‘zado ‘] uenp
1107 ‘7 1snsny 1102 ‘9 A Ime) AJ2I9A2G 1SS "NIsU] BUDJ ‘lopeury
ALNA V41X3
2514 T10Z ‘o€ dung | [10Z ‘0z 1sn8nVy | 201[0d [00YOS)  1UedBIag 391[0d YOS o Yory ‘s’
i + 9/52| 110¢ ‘0 9quadag [ 1107 ‘7 2oquiandag | "soAg “3pid uerpolsn) p1 W]  wepy ‘seloy
¢/8C) 1107 ‘71 oquandag | 1107 ‘Tzisndny | "soag “Bpid ueIpojsn) PTAY|  OHIQOY ‘0IUING-0[3pOY
6/8Z| 1107 ‘71 3qudidag [ 1107 ‘T 0quardag | 's9Ag “3pid uerposn) p "AY Arewasoy e0y
T + 5/82| 1102 ‘Tl 19quandog | 1107 1 1oquuondag | 'soag “3pig uelpolsn) pIAyY| anbiug ‘ZQ
1/z€| 110z ‘Tt soquaideg | 110z ‘1 oquiandag | "soAg “3pig SN IR SEWOJ ‘Bq[V OUSION
I/2p|  110T°1£3090100 | T10T ‘T sn3ny O1l|  UBIOWOIL YIOMIN| Aasureay “Adnpy
A + $/sT| 110T Tl equandog | 1107 ‘Tzwsndny | 'SoAg “3pid uerpolsn) "pT W[  [erueQ “Z3puewIoy
S/L1|  T10T ‘61 wn3ny 110T ‘0T AInf | sod1atag poog J00D i BULI] ‘S9UN]
Tl + 9/8T 110T ‘6 A2 110T ‘v A2 M| W BN PO US| eAld “anbodng
9/81 1102 “LT AInf 110T ‘STAm( | s pood|  ‘wdfg JAdg-oagpd|  uworadaouo) ‘ofjure)
A +9/ST| 110 ‘0 oquiaidag | 1107 ‘1 1quiandag | "saAg “3pig ue1poIsny) “py I anburuz ‘ounzeq
A + 5/8¢] 110z ‘0¢ 30quandag | 1107 ‘1 Joquiadag | "soAg “3pid uepoisn) pTA¥]  Snsy[Ejoany
p/z€| 110T 71 0queydes | 1107 ‘T Jaquuaydog ®) W[ 1S Jueld  OUEIA ‘OpEIBA]Y
uonesuadmo) ssepd Jo InQ - SINTWNIISSV ATAVIOIWIAL|
9/LE 110Z ‘cz sndny Suiseyoing 124ng 18 o adnT ‘erouagep
19 + 9/02 1102 b wsndny Amua) Ajorsg 1ssy msuj|  eIpk ‘sateasy
T + 9T 110Z ‘0 Isnsny | myuyoep U] BnsI35y BULION ‘[BUE)-Z3UIPOD)|
o ~ SINTNNDISSVII
SINTWIWNOD| AYVIVS ALVd GNd ALVQ 443 ALIS ~ NOLLIsOd| ~ INVN
1107 ‘€1 1oquiaydag - Sunosjy paeoy

AVANATYD TANNOSHHAd qIIISSVIO

Jdgpuae’) puuosr3g




9 $22.M059)] Uewmny] - Juapudjurrdng eossy zodo] ‘] uenp
1107 ‘6 1sndny ueipoisn) eplerowsy ‘|z
1107 ‘81 1080y UEIpOISN) so[re) ‘seAez
1102 ‘81 1sn8ny sinduro)) IS8y “nsuf BUUY ‘IoU3eM
1107 ‘11 &eW [BOLR[0) [2qes] ‘puepre oW
110T ‘81 1sndny uerpolsny OIOLINEIA ‘ULTB
110Z ‘g1 1snsny ueIpoIsn)) 0S[2)) ‘eAan))-ZaLdnNn
1107 ‘L1 1sn3ny Y93, BIPI ATBIQI] eruog “Aidnz)
1102 ‘81 1sndny ueIpoIsn) 01815 ‘ZaARYD)
SALNLILSINS
110Z ‘1€ 18n3ny Jyoeqappes “1AdS ANANOY surwisef ‘edoA
1107 ‘p7 Isnsny S20I9H IAdG ANAIDY g eruiueH ‘eide],
1102 ‘T1 1sn3ny uosipy Iadg f1anoy eln{ “Z3Ydueg
110Z ‘v Isndny uosipyg ‘1Adg ANATDY es0y ‘Zandupoy
1102 ‘pZ 1sn3ny BUy BlURS Iadg A1ATOY BOIUOIDA ‘OPAAQ
110T ‘C1 Isn3ny uostpd 1adg Ananoy ey ‘el
110T ‘pTIsn3ny ogenueg "Iadg Aanoy yupng
¢ Zounp oyorWE.) ALEDON
110T ‘¥T 1sudny sury] Jadg Aranoy elIAflg Zodo]
110Z “pz 1sndny BUY BIURS IAdS ANADDY BUL], ‘ZouDUND
110Z ‘o€ 1sndny ujoour'] IAdg ANAnOY opuBuULlY ‘E[jlUredsy
1102 ‘p¢ wn3dny dury "1Adg Aianoy B[22 ‘B[[LSPIED
1107 ‘g snsny oFeyueg 1adg Ananoy pIeyony ‘Ueuysneg
1102 ‘pz sndny ofenueg Jadg A1anoy uretIAJ “05Z0I() oloreq
SHYOSIAYALAS ALIALLDY
SINTAWIOD| AYVIVS JLVA ANH ALVA "J3d ALIS NOILISOd ANVN

1107 ‘€1 Joquaydag - Sunadpy paeog

YVANATVD TANNOSYAd CHAIIISSVIO

Igpudfe)) [Puu0sIdg




110Z ‘€1 1oquaydag
Suneoy pieoy

110T ‘LT 1290120 000°1$ TIS/VId $2010H $ITOAH SPIM-[00Y9S
1107 *p1 Baquandag  [000°FS IomL e SJUSAT SPIM -[00YIS
110Z ‘yT sndny 000°C$ spun,| [eI2U3D) Amua) (uoneoynEY]) SBURIN JuaTed
110Z ‘v1 1oquiaidag 000°9% da1 uosyoe[ Joje[suer], Iayaadaapug
-pry Joeduy oTUIOU0dH
110Z ‘%1 Iaquidag 000°ES PV Joedul] SIIou0dq uosyoer sjooyo§ Aepmyeg 1oy91dI1au]
110T ‘1 $2q0R0 000°88% dAdd sure1gold wierdold ueln)y JALd
ssauqiop /s199lo1g
[etoadg
110Z ‘1 Isnsny 000°6$ [opil|  ssotArdg TeuoneINpy (uonesyney) uoteonpd pooypj) A[reg
1102 ‘1 susny 000°1$ 19piL|  S9d1AlRg [euOTIBONDH (uoneoynEy) uoneonps pooypr) A[red
1107 ‘1 3snsny 000°1$ [9QLL| $991AIdg [UONEONPY (uoneogey) uoneonpy pooyp[i) A[red
110T ‘v1 oquaidas  |000°6$ 408 - vId uos[Im voddng reonuyoa, renduwio)
1102 ‘bz Isndny 000°C1$ [e19UaD) Amua) (uoneoyney]) A enxy payisse[)
1107 ‘b1 lequardag  1000°'PS VId Uos|IM sjusuruBissy An(f enxy paylsse[)
1107 ‘v1 Pquspdag  |00SHE spun,j jerouan) UOSTIM SJuAWUBISSY An( enxy payisse|)
1107 ‘v1 Joquadag  000°S$ I 9Pl unreN sasse[D
ﬂoﬁmoﬂﬁm— jaared 10J dommmtomsm Hﬂoﬁaw uhmoﬁ—EU
1102 ‘p1 quandag  1000°C$ [apLL ue) sdoysyiop, 79 SSUND3IA Judred 0] aIedPID
110Z ‘€1 Iquandeg  1000°CS [ SML uoIBUTYSEM s3unooN uareq Suun(g sIeopilY)
110T ‘p1 Bquandag  |00Z°€S vid UOS[IM 21eopIIYD
110€ ‘0 Isndny 000°C$ I opiL epaadog (uoyesyyIEy) 21BIP[ID
1107 ‘71 Joqudag  |$80°CE SASV juepuduLIadng (uonesyney) [fR9AR]OA SO
Kynda( oy Jo 20WJQ| 2 [18qi004 e[ [eanurenu] §-9 sapern [00Yag PYY
110z ‘9 3oquaydeg ¥80°S$ SASY juapusiuLadng (uoneoyuey) ANUNOD
Andaq a1 Jo 29110 sso1) spodg [emurenu] §-9 SSpelr) j00Yd§ PYY
HALLDAA4A | CHADXT OL LON ONIANNA ALIS ALIALLDV 40 TLLL

Ieax [009dS T1-010¢
AATAISSVIO
SLSANOTH SWALI VANIIV




1102 ‘€1 12quaydag
SunadA paeog

110T ‘1 I2qudndag 00518 VId epaA[ndag (uoneoyney) poddng uone[suely
110C p1 Pquiadss  |005$ 19ML e uoddng 29 JUSWISSISSY
29 UOUSAIINU] UOHROTUNWIWIOY) JUAIE uone[suel]

1102 ‘LT 3390190 000°1$ spun,J [eI9U2D $9013H dunersuel]
1102 ‘#1 oquaydag  |005°1$ 1 3Pl unIeA uoneredald UONBULION] 7 UONEISUBLL
;UOTIROTUNUIIOY) 29 JUSWSAJOAU] Judred 10} poddng

110z *p1 0qundes  100+$ 1apLL adioyy, uoRONNSU]
PA1ENUAISHI(] SULIONUOJA] JUSUWRAIIYIY juspug

110z ‘v1 Iquandes  |£99°T$ suoneuo Yo adioyy, uonoNISU]
POIENUSISLL(] SULIO)UOJN JUSWIBAIIYIY juspus

110Z ‘p1 3oquendsg  {SZE'ES suoyeno( J1O odiogy, uononnSu]
ParenusIS[I(] SULIONUOA JUSTIRAINYIY upms

110C ‘€1 1oquades  |00E¥1$ DIS A3[[eA seuotssajosdered
wisnny ‘paddestpuey A[219A9G SIURISISSY

Jeuononnsuy-Ae( PIpUSIXH-SUTUIe] pIpUsIXy DIS

1102 ‘b1 Joquerdag  |000°GT$ DIS }orqRIPPeS seuossajoidereq
wstny ‘paddeotpue]] A[210A3§ SIUEISISSY

JeuoRoNSUl-Ae(] PAPUSIXH-SUTUIEYT PAPUAXT OIS

JALLDAAAH| IIDIXI OL LON ONIANNA ALIS ALIALLDV 40 TLLIL

J8dX (000§ T1-010T
QAIAISSVID

S1SANOTY SWHALI VANIOV




13.0
AGENDA ITEM BACKUP SHEET
September 13, 2011

Board Meeting

TITLE: Board and Staff Reports/Activities

ITEM: Reports
SUBMITTED BY: Thelma M—g‘éldez, Ph.D., Superintendent

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The purpose of this item is for members of the Board of Education and staff to make
announcements to the community of events and activities within Santa Ana schools and the
community as it relates to student achievement.

RATIONALE:

Members of the Board of Education have requested an item on the Agenda of each Regular
Meeting as an opportunity for announcements.

This item will provide pertinent information to the general public.

FUNDING:

Not Applicable

RECOMMENDATION:

Board members will make announcements of community events and activities within Santa Ana
schools and the community.

TM:cg"mAf



